Application
The “Dynamo” DYN Series is a highly versatile superior lumen output, industrial
application emergency lighting unit, designed to provide a minimum of 90
minutes illumination when primary power is lost. The DYN Series provides the
same level of lumen output with no light degradation for the full 90 minutes of
battery discharge. It has a flame-rated, UV stable thermoplastic housing which is
fully gasketed and corrosion resistant with a gray finish. LED based lamp-heads
are made of high strength die-cast aluminum with polycarbonate lens. Includes

1 conduit
hub included
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
DYN
Blank	 Wet Location
     4X	 NEMA 4X/IP66 Rated
     FP	 Food Processing Rated 4
	  HTR	 Heater for Cold Temp 5
C1D2	 Class 1 Div. 2 6
C2D1    Class 2 Div. 1 7
Application
1. Only available on DYN with 12 watt capacity
2. DYN6 only available in the following configurations-DYN6, DYN6I, DYN6-4X, DYN6I-4X, DYN6I-4X-HTR, DYN6I-4X-FP, DYN6I-4X-HTR-FP
3. DYN12 only available in the following configurations-DYN12, DYN12I, DYN12-4X, DYN12-4X-FP, DYN12I-4X, DYN12I-4X-HTR, DYN12I-4X-FP, DYN12I-4X-
   HTR-FP, DYN12-06L, DYN12I-06L, DYN12-4X-06L, DYN12-4X-FP-06L, DYN12I-4X-06L, DYN12I-4X-HTR-06L, DYN12I-4X-FP-06L, DYN12I-4X-HTR-FP-06L
4. FP option must be ordered with 4X option. Example: DYN6I-4X-FP
5. HTR option only available with Spectron®
6.  C1D2 Option only available with DYN6I-C1D2, DYN12I-C1D2, and DYN12I-C1D2-06L
7.  C2D1 Option only available with DYN6I-C2D1, DYN12I-C2D1, and DYN12I-C2D1-06L which includes shield
Patent Pending
Capacity
  6	 6 Watt 2
12   12 Watt 3
Blank	   Wet Location
        I	   Spectron® Self
		    Diagnostics
Self-Diagnostics Lamp
Blank      3 Watt LED lamps
   06L       6 Watt LED lamps 1
Compliances
Listed to UL924 Standard, NFPA 101, NFPA 70
Wet Location, NEMA 4, 4X rated
UL Sanitation Certified with FP Option
IP66 rated for 4X models only
C1D2 and C2D1 optioned products;
Listed to Standard 924 and Standard 844 (Hazardous Location)
NEC Class 1 Division 2 Groups A, B, C, D
NEC Class 2, Division 1 Groups E, F and G
NEC Class 3
CEC T20 Compliant
Electronics
Upon failure of the normal utility power, a LED driver is automatically activated to power the emergency LED lamp-heads. At resumption of normal utility
power, the LED driver is turned off. The battery is recharged through a micro-controller based 3-stage charger. The battery is a maintenance-free Lithium
Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) type. The EVHC series accepts dual-voltage input of 120 through 277VAC at 50 or 60 Hz. A low voltage battery disconnect(LVD)
feature protects the battery from severe damage during prolonged power failures. Manual testing is available at any time using the push-to-test button.
The optional heater features a heating wrap and thermostat to maintain optimal battery temperature during charge or discharge. The DYN remote can be
located up to 100’ from the source unit using 12 gage wire.
Number of Lamps: 2 lamp-heads with 3 high-power LEDs per head
Lamp Color: Cool White, 5000K
Total Lamp Output: Standard Model, 331 lumens per lamp-head
		      Optional 6W Lamps, 514 lumens per lamp-head
Rated LED Lifecycle: Greater than 100,000 hrs
Standard Features Include:
•	 Wet location operation with lock-down head positioning(no shield)
•	 Sealed external push-to-test switch and AC-on indicator
•	 Battery re-charge within 24 hours
•	 AC Lock-out circuit
•	 Low voltage battery disconnect
•	 Conduit entry knock-out located at the top center and upper half of